

Note: This document has been translated from a part of the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail. The Company assumes no responsibility for this translation or for direct, indirect or any other forms of damages arising from the translation.

## **NEWS RELEASE**

July 21, 2020

Yuhei Yamaguchi President UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited 2-10-9, Hatchobori, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

## Notice: End of Operation of UNIZO INN Tokyo Kandaeki-West

Thank you for staying at the hotels of the UNIZO Group.

We hereby inform you that UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited will no longer be operating UNIZO INN Tokyo Kandaeki-West as of check-out on September 15, 2020. For check-ins on September 15 or later, hotel operations and services will be transferred from UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited to Sotetsu Hotel Management CO., LTD., and the name of the hotel will be changed to "SOTETSU FRESA INN Kanda-Otemachi" (tentative name).

Regarding current reservations, please see details below. We deeply apologize for any inconvenience that this may cause to our customers, and appreciate your support.

## ■About reservations and stays with check-ins on September 15 or later

- We will contact customers with existing reservations to provide details about the above change. If further clarification is required, please inquire using the contact information listed in "For inquiries regarding reservations" below.
- · Please note that we will transfer current reservation information as well as customer information to the new hotel operator.
- Please be informed that new reservations at SOTETSU FRESA INN Kanda-Otemachi (tentative name) will not be eligible for discounts or earning/using points as part of the UNIZO Hotel Membership Program.

## **■**For inquiries regarding reservations

<Until September 14>

UNIZO INN Tokyo Kandaeki-West / TEL: +81-3-5289-3489

East Japan Marketing Department, UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited / TEL +81-3-3523-7652 (9:00-17:00 local time, closed Sat, Sun, Holidays)

UNIZO Hotel Company, Limited